

A GREAT OUTDOOR THEATRE ADVENTURE

Dear Leaders, Mentors, and Educators,

We hope this letter finds you well. The Mountain Play Association is excited to announce that we are now accepting applications for our 2023/24 Junior Board. We are reaching out to you to help us identify and encourage young leaders and artists who could be outstanding additions to our Junior Board.

The Mountain Play Association has a rich history of engaging with the community and fostering a love for the arts and leadership. Our Junior Board is a unique opportunity for students to actively participate in shaping the future of our organization while developing their skills, leadership abilities, and passion for the arts.

# Key Information about the Junior Board:

**Who Can Apply:** We are seeking enthusiastic and dedicated applicants, age 14-25, who are passionate about the performing arts and leadership.

**Application Deadline:** The application period is open from October 4, 2023, to November 3, 2023. Applications received after this date will not be considered.

**Selection Process:** Our selection committee will review all applications and select a group based on their involvement in the arts, leadership potential, and enthusiasm for our mission.

**Board Commitment:** Junior Board members are expected to actively participate in monthly meetings, assist in organizing events, contribute to fundraising efforts, and engage in community outreach. This commitment will provide members with valuable leadership experience and exposure to the world of arts administration.

**Benefits**: Junior Board members will gain insight into nonprofit and arts management, event planning, and networking opportunities within the arts community. Additionally, they will have the chance to work closely with experienced mentors who are passionate about nurturing young talent, as well as have access to a significant number of Volunteer Hours through the process.

The Mountain Play Junior Board is an excellent opportunity for members to gain valuable skills, have a voice in the future of the organization, and fulfill school required community service hours.

Enclosed with this letter, you will find detailed information on the application process and requirements. We kindly request that you distribute this information to your eligible community and encourage them to apply for this enriching opportunity.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact **lucas@mountainplay.org** or call **(415)383-1100**. We are committed to fostering the next generation of leaders and artists and would be delighted to assist in any way we can.

Thank you for your support in helping us identify exceptional applicants who can make a meaningful impact on our organization and the local arts community. We look forward to receiving their applications.

Many Thanks, Mountain Play Administrative Team



# **Board of Directors**

Sue Campbell PRESIDENT Sara Pearson VICE PRESIDENT Barbara Tomber VICE PRESIDENT

Bianca Raker SECRETARY Carol Goldberg TREASURER Timi Leslie Amy Manning Sandra Muirhead John Thomas

## **Advisory Council**

Fernando Barreto Jerry Cahill Kathleen King Cynthia Koehler Celeste Perry Armando Quintero Bob Smith Peter Sorensen Carroll Stevens

## **Emeritus**

Kathleen King EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Sara Pearson EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

#### Posthumous Emeritus

James Dunn ARTISTIC DIRECTOR

Gage Schubert ADVISORY COUNCIL

Marilyn M. Smith EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

## Staff

Eileen Grady EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND ARTISTIC PRODUCER

Kelsey Sloan ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE Lucas Michael Chandler ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE

#### Mountain Play Association

1556 Fourth Street Suite B San Rafael, CA 94901 415 383 1100 info@MountainPlay.org MountainPlay.org